sindia.com

v.ecour

www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT OF INDIA SUPREME RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28285/2009

KERALA UNAIDED SCHOOL MANAGER ASSOCIATN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11031 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28287-28288 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29798 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32693 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8209 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue fresh notice.

Item No.32

-2-

Dasti service upon all the unserved respondents in

all SLPs the is allowed, permitted to be served through

nearest civil court or trial court.

State authorities are permitted to be served through

standing counsel.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Process fee and spare copies are to be filed before

25.8.2010.

Ιf not filed before 25.8.2010, list before rd

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If filed before 25.8.2010, issue notice, as per

above order and list before this court on 28.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar