INDIA

I.A.No.2 In

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8209/2010

ISLATHI TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and office report))

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.S.Sai,Adv. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay of 159 days in filing process fee is condoned.

The office to check and proceed further.

(KUSUM SYAL) (VEENA KHERA) SR. P.A. COURT MASTER