hј

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29798/2009

Petitioner(s)

FATIMA MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL TRUST

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

(With prayer for interim relief and WITH SLP(C) NO.11031/2010 Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO.11031/2010

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv. Mr Rajeev Mishra, Adv. Mr Paarmanand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv. Mr Anupam Mishra, Adv. Mr. V.J. Francis ,Adv Mr P.I.Jose, Adv. Mr Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondent in SLP(C) No. 11031/2010.

It is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

As last chance, process fee and spare copies to be paid before 5.8.2011.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

List again on 21.9.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar