SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8209/2010

ISLATHI TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

with

SLP(C) Nos.11031/2010 (with office report)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Ambhasta, Adv. Mr.Manish Kumar Saran, Adv. Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

Mr. Alok K. Prasad, Adv. Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

File not received. List again on 8.8.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd