REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTIO

N XV

ITEM NO.8

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 28285/

2009

KERALA UNAIDED SCHOOL MANAGER ASSOCIATN

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent

time

(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13093/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 11/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv. Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO.13093/2014

The ld. Counsel, Mr Mahesh Srivastava appearing

on

behalf of Mr P.N.Puri, Advocate-on-record states that they will be filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3 within two weeks.

SLP(C) NO.28285/2009

Petitioner has not furnished spare copies for effecting

service is on respondent Nos. 1 and 4. Two weeks

granted as last opportunity to the petitioner for furnishing Signature Not Verified

the spare copies.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.11.13

17:19:29 IST

Reason: List again on 22.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar