SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015 CC No(s). 8873/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/07/2014 in IA No. 43/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE DAWN PUBLIC SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8964/2015

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9167/2015

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9377/2015

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 01/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sajith. P, Adv. Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv. Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Signature Not Verified

Delay condoned.

Digitally signed by Narendra Prasad Date: 2015.07.02

16:29:48 IST Issue notice.

Reason:

While granting stay of payment of contributions for the past

period, the petitioners are directed to cover their institutions prospectively from the month of January, 2015 and pay contribution by covering their institutions under the ESI Act without prejudice to their rights and contentions in the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) No.28285/2009.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER

2